Barham Church of
England Primary School

Friday
October 14th 2022

This week’s News

Inspired by [oCal artist, Shahe
‘ Record’s recent Visit to Barham , Emi-
" o | lie (RODINS) has Created this beautiful
| fmj sea scene at home. Well done Emilie,

| | your picture is stunning!

This week, Qwls, Robins and the For-
est School Group (Puffins) have all

enjoyed spending time at Covert Woods. The younger
Children were |0OKing at seasonal Changes anhd sighs of
animal habitats. They also had a lot of fun building their
own dens.

Forest SChool enjoyed a range Of activities from |eaf
printing to making dens ahd s’mores in the fire pit.
‘S’mores’ are a type of biscuit sahdwich with a marsh-
mallow and chocolate filling. According to the Children
they are delicious so lohg as you don’t burh them!

This Week’s Awards

Writer of the Week
Ava (Eagles)
Mathematician of the Week
Arthur T (Robins)
Reader of the Week
Ellen (Hawks)
Scientist of the Week
Isabelle (Owls)
Citizen of the Week
Jacob W (Robins) for being such a
good friend to Jensen P and cheering him up when he’s
hurt.

Birthdays

Happy Birthday to ...

Amaanah (Wrens) October 11th
Noah (Wrens) October 4th
Benjamin (Jays) October 16th

Dates for your Diary

Friday 14th October Parent Celebration Assembly
9:10 am

Tuesday 18th October Flu vaccinations
Wednesday 19th October Y6 Residential—Bowles,
Y5 Beaney Museum

Thursday 20th October Y3, Y4, Y5 to Canterbury
Festival Concert

Half term begins on Monday October 24th for one
week. Children return to school on Monday
October 31st.

Monday 31st October Children return to school
for term 2

Tuesday 1st November Y4 Beaney Museum, Open
Morning for pre-school parents 10:00 am
Wednesday 2nd November Open Evening for pre-
school parents 5:00 pm

Tuesday 8th November Parent Consultations
Thursday 10th November Parent Consultations
Friday 11th November Remembrance Service in
church 10:30 am. Parents welcome

Monday 14th November Anti-bullying Week
Friday 18th November Children in Need

Friday 25th November Parent Celebration Assem-
bly 9:10 am

Tuesday 6th December KS1 Nativity




